



IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA

CWP No.2633 of 2020.

Date of decision: 07.08.2020.

Rajesh Kumar

.....Petitioner.

Versus

HPSEB Ltd. and another

.....Respondents.

Coram

**The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, Judge.
The Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Judge.**

Whether approved for reporting?¹ No

**For the Petitioner : Ms. Babita, Advocate vice Mr.
A.K. Gupta, Advocate.**

For the Respondents: Mr. Anil Kumar God, Advocate.

**PROCEEDINGS CONVENED
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE.**

Tarlok Singh Chauhan, Judge (Oral)

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner states that the issue in question is squarely covered by the judgment rendered by this Court in ***CWP No. 6774 of 2013***, titled '***Durga Bahadur and others versus HPSEB and another***, decided on 19.09.2013 (Annexure P-1). Her statement is taken on record. This is a matter which is required to be determined by the respondents-Board.

¹***Whether the reporters of the local papers may be allowed to see the Judgment?Yes***



2. Accordingly, the instant petition is disposed of with a direction to the respondents-Board to consider and decide the case of the petitioner in light of the aforesaid judgment and report compliance before the next date.

3. List on **12.10.2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

7th August, 2020.
(krt/Sanjeev)