



2020:HHC:4513-DB

Rajesh Kumar vs. HPSEB Ltd. & Anr.

CWP No. 2633 of 2020

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' further time, as a last opportunity, to comply with the earlier order dated 07.08.2020, passed by this Court.

Name of Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents, be reflected in the cause-list hence forth.

18th March, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**