



2020:HHC:4513-DB

Rajesh Kumar vs. HPSEB Ltd. & Anr.

CWP No. 2633 of 2020

07.05.2026

Present: Mr. Bonit Prakash, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since the mandate contained in the judgment dated 07.08.2020, has been complied with, no further orders are required to be passed.

07th May, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge